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Name of College/Institute:- Noble Institute of Medical Sciences college of Physiotherapy 
Name of the Parent /attached Hospital :-Noble Institute & Research Centre 

d. 
e. 

f. 

h. 

(Kdeiəóis 

Sr.No. 

There must be a parent / attached Hospital with minimum 300 beds as per the 
Intake Capacity Indoor & Outdoor Facility with Physiotherapy exposure in the 
broad specialty areas including Intensive care to provide practical experience 
to the student.: ( Refer Sr. No. C for Beds as per Intake Capacity ) 

01 

The student to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being 
student & second part patient. 

02 

The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows: 
Student Patient Ratio (as per M.S.R., it must be 1:5): 

31 to 40 41 to 50 
Intake Intake 

03 
04 

0 

dNO6 

06 
07 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

09 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2026 - 2027 

10 
11 

Specialty 

General Medicine 
General Surgery 
Orthopedics 
Obst & Gynac 

Pediatrics 

Physiotherapy Faculty 

Medical lCU 
Surgical ICU 

Clinical Material in Hospital 

PICU + NICU 
ICCU + RICU 

Particulars to be verified 

Burns Unit/ ICU 
Emergency 

10 to 30 
Intake 

30 
30 

30 

15 
15 

05 

05 
05 
05 
05 
05 

Total 150 

Average Bed Occupancy in % : >90 

40 
40 

50 

20 
20 

05 

05 
05 

05 

Student : Bed Ratio (Undergraduate): 1:5 
200 

50 
50 

50 

30 
30 
10 
10 
05 
05 
05 

]nverified by The LIC Committee Members 

05 
250 

51 to 6O 
Intake 

60 
60 
60 
30 
30 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 
f. Number of total patients registered in last Year :174067 

300 

For 61 to 100 

Intake 

100 
100 
100 
60 
60 

15 

If attached Hospitals provide valid MOU 

15 

15 
15 
10 
10 

g. Number of New Patients registered on daily average : 286 
h. Number of Old patient registered on daily average: >191(0PT+IPD) 

500 

i. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) :477 
j. Whether records of patient registration are well maintained :Yes 

Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 
M.S.R.) Clinical Load, Total Strength of Hospital Beds, Outdoor Physiotherapy Load per 

specialty, Indoor Physiotherapy Load per Specialty, Student : Patient ratio per 
specialty. 
Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 
M.S.R.) 

Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.) : The hospital shall have functional 
physiotherapy department providing services on outpatient & in patient department 
at least since 12 Months prior application & shall maintain required OPD and IPD 
records for verification. 

Annexure- V 

Actual 
Available 
Available 

330 

Available 

Available & 
Attached 
>300 

Available 
Available 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available 
at College. 
If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. 
In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 

Lacuna 

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature 
Principal 

Noble Institute of Medica! Sciences, Pune 
fCollege of Physicinerapy) 



Sr.NoL 

4 

5 

Months 
Speciality 

General Medicine 
General Surgery 
Orthopedics 
Obst & Gynac 

Pediatrics 
Total 

Jan-25 
OPD IPD 
6260 326 

72 539 

1226 
1045 
2544 

11614 

84 
85 

240 
807 

Feb-25 
OPD IPD 
6164 327 

70 
70 

503 

1161 

953 
2500 

11281 

69 

UDAAN' the Leap of Dreams Foundation's 
NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERPY, PUNE 
Record of Patient Registration 

196 
1475 
2521 

732| 11961 

Mar-25 
OPD IPD 
6063 369 
623 100 

71 

33 

252 
875 

1279 

NOBLE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

MONTHLY PATIENT DATA ( JAN 2025 - DEC 2025 ) 
Apr-25 

OPD IPD 
S136 
566 

1176 
1140 
1868 
9886| 737 

314 
68 

95 
80 

180 

May-25 
OPD 

5471 
522 
1263 
1121 

1558 
9935 

IPD 
292 
74 

85 
89 

139 

Nedica/ 

679 

Jun-25 
OPD 

5717 
S24 

1140 
1031 
1852 

10264 

Sciencee 

IPD OPD 
309 6692 
91 660 

33 
78 

137 

Jul-25 

698 

1357 
1299 
2279 
12287 

IPD 
38 

83 
84 
207 
849 

Aug-25 Sep-25 
OPD IPD OPD IPD 

6673 354| 6895 406 
639 82 667 
1283 
1173 

84 1397 69 
69 1200 69 

2544 245 2664| 264 
12312 834| 12823 907 

Oct-25 
OPD IPD 
6212 339 

667 
1292 
1054 
2055 
11280 

Nov-25 
OPD IPD 
6164 307 
612 

1295 83 

83 1249 
196 1918 
783 11238 

92 
63 
93 

178 
733 

Dec-25 
OPD 

5717 
524 

1140 
1031 

1852 
10264 

IPD 
309 
91 
83 

78 
137 
698 



Months 

Physiotherapy Department 
No. of Patients 

UDAAN' the Leap of Dreams Foundation's 
NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERPY, PUNE 
Patient Data (Jan 2025-Dec 2025 ) 
Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 

OPD PD. OPD IPD|OPD PDOPD IPD OPD IPDOPD IPDOPD IPD OPD IPD OPD IPD 
328 130 235 120 324| 145 362 148| 286| 17o 277 135 771| 170 613 189 576| 200 

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 

Medice 
ajgo 

Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 
OPD IPD OPD IPD OPD IPD 
401 178 451 193 362 148 
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